THE DATASHEET OF
BD39040MUF-CE2
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
〇Product structure : Silicon integrated circuit  〇This product has no designed protection against radioactive rays
  1/26
© 2017 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
 TSZ22111 • 14 • 001

C1
VIN1
VIN2
VIN3
VIN4
EXP-PAD
R9B2
10
Application Example
Figure 26. Typical Application Schematic
Example of Constant Setting
VDD=3.3 V, RRTW=27 kΩ, VIN1=3.3 V, VIN2=1.8 V, VIN3=1.5 V, VIN4=1.2 V
Item Value Unit Parts Number Vendor
U1 - - BD39040MUF-C ROHM
C1 0.22 μF GCM188R71C224KA01 MURATA
R2A 24 kΩ MCR01MZPD2402 ROHM
R2B 75 kΩ MCR01MZPD7502 ROHM
RRTW 27 kΩ MCR01MZPD2702 ROHM
R5A 24 kΩ MCR01MZPD2402 ROHM
R5B 75 kΩ MCR01MZPD7502 ROHM
R6 10 kΩ MCR01MZPD1002 ROHM
R7A 24 kΩ MCR01MZPD2402 ROHM
R7B 30 kΩ MCR01MZPD3002 ROHM
R8 10 kΩ MCR01MZPD1002 ROHM
R9A 24 kΩ MCR01MZPD2402 ROHM
R9B1 10 kΩ MCR01MZPD1002 ROHM
R9B2 11 kΩ MCR01MZPD1102 ROHM
R10 10 kΩ MCR01MZPD1002 ROHM
R11A 20 kΩ MCR01MZPD2002 ROHM
R11B 10 kΩ MCR01MZPD1002 ROHM
R12 10 kΩ MCR01MZPD1002 ROHM
R15 10 kΩ MCR01MZPD1002 ROHM
  21/26    © 2017 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.